בית שלום



WEDNESDAY, APRIL 20, 2022

Chol HaMoed (Intermediate Day)

FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2022 **Erev Pesach**

 7:00 AM Morning Minyan with Siyyum Bekhorim for Fast of the First Born and Breakfast 11:05 AM Final time to eat Chametz 12:00 PM Administrative Offices Close 12:12 PM Final time to sell and burn Chametz 6:00 PM Connect For Shabbat on Facebook Live 7:38 PM Candle Lighting 	7:00 AM Hybrid Morning Minyan
	THURSDAY, APRIL 21 2022 Chol HaMoed (Intermediate Day)/Erev Yom Tov
	7:00 AM Hybrid Morning Minyan
SATURDAY, APRIL 16, 2022	
Pesach Day 1 Shabbat & Yom Tov 10:00 AM Morning Shabbat/Yom Tov Service	FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2022 Pesach Day 7 Yom Tov
No Library Minyan 8:38 PM Candle Lighting No Havdalah on Facebook Live	Administrative Offices Closed 10:00 AM Yom Tov Morning Service
SUNDAY, APRIL 17, 2022 Pesach Day 2 Yom Toy	
10:00 AM Morning Yom Tov Service	SATURDAY, APRIL 23, 2022 Shabbat & Yom Tov – Pesach Day 8 and Yizkor
MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2022 Chol HaMoed (Intermediate Day)	 10:00 AM Yom Tov/Shabbat Morning Service Goldsmith Hall No Library Minyan 8:46 PM Havdalah 9:00 PM Permissible to eat Chametz sold through CBS
7:00 AM Hybrid Morning Minyan Goldsmith Hall/Zoom 6:00 PM Zoom Evening Minyan	
TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022 Chol HaMoed (Intermediate Day)	
7:00 AM Hybrid Morning Minyan	

For the link to the Passover guide prepared by the Conservative Movement's Rabbinical Assembly: https://www.rabbinicalassembly.org/story/pesah-guide-5782

It is an ancient and widespread custom for the firstborn to fast on the day before Passover commemorating the miracle which spared them from the plague that struck down the Egyptian firstborn.

This fast is treated leniently.

Thus, if there is a festive meal that relates to a mitzvah (for example the completion of a tractate of the Talmud), the firstborn participates in the meal rather than fasting.

With this in mind-all Beth Shalom firstborn are invited to join us for services and a siyyum (celebration) as we complete a tractate of Talmud.

> FRIDAY, APRIL 15, 2022, 7:00 AM **SERVICES & BREAKFAST**

For more information, visit our website at www.bethshalomkc.org.